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Performing Umrah during Ramadan holds special significance &

is highly revered. Here’s an overview of what makes Umrah in

Ramadan unique:

Ramadan is expected to begin around February 17/18, 2026 & will

last for 29 or 30 days. Therefore, Eid-Al-Fitr will most likely be

celebrated on March 19/20, 2026.

Increased Rewards : According to Islamic tradition, performing Umrah

during Ramadan carries greater rewards compared to other times of the

year. It’s believed that the reward for Umrah during Ramadan is equivalent

to that of Hajj, though not a substitute for the actual Hajj pilgrimage.

Spiritual Benefits : Ramadan is a month of fasting, reflection & heightened

spirituality. Performing Umrah during this time adds to the spiritual

experience, providing a deeper connection with faith & devotion.

Crowded Conditions : The holy sites in Makkah can be particularly crowded

during Ramadan due to the influx of pilgrims. It’s essential to plan ahead &

prepare for larger crowds and longer wait times.

Extended Night Prayers : During Ramadan, the nightly Taraweeh prayers are

conducted in the Masjid al-Haram, offering an opportunity to participate in

extended prayers & recitation of the Quran.

Special Umrah Packages : Rahat Groups offer special Ramadan Umrah

packages, which include additional services like guided tours, special

accommodations & exclusive access to certain facilities.

Enhanced Community Spirit : Ramadan is a time of community & unity.

Performing Umrah during this month enhances the sense of brotherhood

& shared spiritual experience among Muslims from around the world.

Preparation : Given the significance & the larger number of pilgrims,it’s

crucial to prepare well in advance. Ensure that your travel arrangements,

accommodation & documentation are all in place before the trip.

The nal date is conrmed after the new moon is sighted at the end

of Ramadan.



If you’re planning to perform Umrah during Ramadan, it’s advisable to book

your trip early & consider these aspects to ensure a smooth and spiritually

fulfilling experience

The Messenger of Allah (peace be upon him) told his companions on th

 last day of Shaaban :

“O people! A great month has come to you; it is a blessed month in which

there is a night (Lailat Al-Qadr) that is better than a thousand months;

Whoever tries to attain the pleasure of God by performing any of the

optional deeds shall receive the same reward of performing an obligatory

one in other days, and whoever performs an obligatory deed shall receive

the reward of performing 70 obligations.”



BRONZE PACKAGE

HOTEL OPTIONS

MAKKAH HOTEL

MADINA HOTEL

Burj Al Deafah or Similar

Walking Distance (900 Mtrs. from Haram)

Misfalah, Makkah, Saudi Arabia .

Mona Salam or Similar

Walking Distance (600 Mtrs. from Haram)

Madina, Saudi Arabia.

MAKKAH HOTEL

MADINA HOTEL

Asfar Al Hijaz or Similar

Bus Service

Makkah, Saudi Arabia .

Abraj Al Deafah or Similar

Bus Service

Madina, Saudi Arabia.

BUDGET PACKAGE



MAKKAH HOTEL

MADINA HOTEL

MAKKAH HOTEL

MADINA HOTEL

Waha Al Deafah or Similar

Walking Distance (500 Mtrs. from Haram)

Ajyad, Makkah, Saudi Arabia .

Wardah Al Safa or Similar

Walking Distance (300 Mtrs. from Haram)

Madina, Saudi Arabia.

Anwar Al Deafah or Similar

Walking Distance (200 Mtrs. from Haram)

Ajyad, Makkah, Saudi Arabia .

Durrat Al Madina or Similar

Walking Distance (150 Mtrs. from Haram)

Madina, Saudi Arabia.

HOTEL OPTIONS

SILVER PACKAGE

GOLD PACKAGE



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

RAMZAN FULL MONTH - 32 NIHGTS EID IN MADINA

Makkah : 20 Nights, Madina : 12 Nights

Sharing

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

Quad Triple Double Single

139786

160786

181786

238786

151786

173786

198786

267786

170786

196786

227786

316786

210786

242786

283786

414786

327786

380786

454786

707786

Packages

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

Makkah : 07 Nights, Madina : 07 Nights

SHABAN PLUS RAMZAN - 15 DAYS

Packages Sharing Quad Triple Double Single

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

94786

103786

112786

137786

100786

110786

120786

150786

109786

120786

133786

172786

127786

141786

158786

215786

180786

203786

234786

344786

Makkah : 07 Nights, Madina : 07 Nights

Makkah : 13 Nights, Madina : 07 Nights

SHABAN PLUS RAMZAN - 20 DAYS

Packages Sharing Quad Triple Double Single

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

105786

118786

131786

167786

112786

126786

142786

185786

125786

141786

160786

216786

149786

169786

195786

277786

221786

255786

302786

460786

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

RAMZAN FIRST 15 DAYS

Makkah : 05 Nights, Madina : 10 Nights

Makkah : 05 Nights, Madina : 12 Nights

Packages Sharing

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

Quad Triple Double Single

101786

110786

119786

146786

107786

117786

128786

160786

117786

129786

141786

183786

137786

152786

169786

230786

198786

223786

252786

370786

RAMZAN LAST 15 DAYS EID IN MADINA

Packages Sharing Quad Triple Double Single

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

112786

123786

133786

163786

119786

131786

142786

179786

131786

145786

158786

206786

154786

171786

190786

259786

224786

252786

284786

418786

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

RAMZAN FIRST 20 DAYS

Makkah : 10 Nights, Madina : 10 Nights

Makkah : 10 Nights, Madina : 12 Nights

RAMZAN LAST 20 DAYS EID IN MADINA

232786

265786

309786

467786

Packages Sharing Quad Triple Double Single

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

110786

122786

135786

171786

117786

131786

146786

189786

130786

146786

164786

220786

156786

176786

200786

282786

Packages Sharing

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

Quad Triple Double Single

121786

135786

149786

188786

130786

145786

161786

209786

144786

162786

181786

242786

173786

195786

221786

311786

258786

294786

341786

515786

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

RAMZAN + SHAWWAL - 20 DAYS

Makkah : 13 Nights, Madina : 07 Nights

EID IN MADINA

Packages Sharing

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

113786

127786

140786

179786

122786

137786

152786

200786

137786

154786

172786

234786

166786

189786

213786

303786

256786

292786

335786

509786

Quad Triple Double Single

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

RAMZAN FIRST & MIDDLE ASHRA - 10 DAYS

Makkah : 05 Nights, Madina : 05 Nights

Packages Sharing Quad Triple Double Single

Budget

Bronze

Silver

Gold

89786

96786

102786

120786

93786

100786

107786

129786

99786

108786

116786

145786

112786

122786

135786

175786

150786

167786

189786

268786

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



BOOK WITH 50% ADVANCE (NON REFUNDABLE)

CHILD WITH BED : SAME AS ADULT
CHILD WITHOUT BED (02-09) : LESS 10,000/-

INFANT (00-02) : 35,000/-

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | LUCKNOW | AHMEDABAD | HYDERABAD

RamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzanRamzan
Packages Sharing Quad Triple Double Single

126786 134786 148786 174786 255786

RAMZAN LAST - 20 DAYS EID IN MAKKAH

138786 148786 165786 198786 297786

RAMZAN FULL MONTH - 32 DAYS EID IN MAKKAH

163786 176786 199786 245786 383786

Bronze
(900-600)

Bronze
(900-600)

Bronze
(900-600)

RAMZAN LAST - 15 DAYS EID IN MAKKAH

UMRAH PACKAGES 2027 (HIJRI-1447)

SAUDI AIRLINE 10K EXTRA



Kiswa Tower
Voco Hotel
Millenium M
Dana Millenium
IBIS
Holiday Inn
Lemeridian Towers

ELITE 
BUS SERVICE

Le Meredian Hotel
Azka Al Safa
Mariott Hotel
Jumeriah Towers
Hilton Convention
Ajyaad Makarem
Anjum Hotel

ESTEEM
100 MTRS 00-100 MTRS

Le Meredian Hotel
Azka Al Safa
Mariott Hotel
Ajyaad Makarem
Pullman Zamzam
Swiss Maqam

EXECUTIVE

Note : Food will be in Tiffin Services to be collected from outside
the Hotel Main Gate

GOLD
200 MTRS

Waha Deafa
Dallah Ajyaad
Qasar Ajyaad
Basma Deafa
Masarat Deafa
Dar Al Khalil

SILVER
500 MTRS 900 MTRS

Borj Deafa
Land Premium
Rawda Shrook
Nazeer Mashaer
Nasmat Ajyaad
Saif Al Majad
Jada Khalil

BRONZE

SUPER SAVER
BUS SERVICE CATERING AVAILABLE

IF YOU HAVE GROUP OF 40+ PAX YOU CAN
CHOOSE YOUR HOTEL FROM ABOVE LIST

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
SAVER

:
:
:
:

60 SAR
50 SAR
40 SAR
30 SAR

Anwar Deafa
Nada Deafa
Mira Ajyaad
Sunood Ajyaad
Elaf Al Khair

Asfar Al Hijaz
Rawafid Al Asimah
Durrat Dar Hasan
Durrat Asmaa
Durrat Rahf
Thwaart Khalil

MAKKAH HOTELSMAKKAH HOTELSMAKKAH HOTELS

16 DEC 2025



MADINA HOTELSMADINA HOTELSMADINA HOTELS

CATERING AVAILABLE
GOLD : 60 SAR  |  SILVER : 50 SAR  |  BRONZE : 40 SAR  |  SAVER : 30 SAR

ELITE
MARKAZIYA

ESTEEM
150 MTRS 100 MTRS

EXECUTIVE

Warda Safa
Erjwaan Madina
Mona Salam
Sebal Plus
Rama Madina
Sidratul Madina
Sal Sabeel Golden
Marjaan International

Mona Salam
Karam Saada
Burj Mawadda
Burj Mukhtara
Nojoom
Safaa Towers

BRONZE
600 MTRS

SILVER
300 MTRS

Durrat Madina
Abraj Taba
Marsa Al Madina
One Inn
Nusuk Al Eiman
Gulnar Taiba
Marjaan Golden
Sebal Plus Maasi

150 MTRS
GOLD

300 MTRS

Deafa Tower
Marsa Al Khair
Dyaar Gharra
Jood Marjaan
Marjaan Madina

BUDGET
BUS SERVICE

Mona Salam
Karam Saada
Burj Mawadda
Burj Mukhtara
Nojoom
Safaa Towers

ECONOMY
600 MTRS

Warda Safa
Erjwaan Madina
Mona Salam
Sebal Plus
Rama Madina
Sidratul Madina
Sal Sabeel Golden

STANDARD

Warda Safa
Erjwaan Madina
Mona Salam
Sebal Plus
Rama Madina
Sidratul Madina
Sal Sabeel Golden
Marjaan International

Durrat Madina
Abraj Taba
Marsa Al Madina
One Inn
Nusuk Al Eiman
Gulnar Taiba
Marjaan Golden

Crown Plaza
Novotell
Anwar Al Madina
Movenpick



OUR BRANDS

C e n t e r . c o m

DEAFA TOURISM FZ-LLC IRAQZIYARATS.com

SILVER LINK INTERNATIONAL
PVT. LTD.

FOREX SERVICES

RAHAT FOREX INDIA PVT. LTD.

make

trip.com
MyUmrah

TRAVELS OF INDIA

RAHAT TRAVELS OF INDIA PVT. LTD.

UmrahVisa
Services.com



Head Office : Shop No. 10, 297 Issaq Manzil, 305 SVP Road,
Dongri, Mumbai - 3

+91-998 786 4449, +91-750 619 5551

Branch Office : Office No. 109, 1st Floor, Vardhman City 2 Plaza,
Asaf Ali Road, Next to Hajj Manzil, Turkman Gate, New Delhi - 110 002

+91-706 31 06 786, +91-971 15 96 534

Branch Office : 135, MM Road, Opp. MLA Office, Frazer Town,
Bengaluru - 560005

+91-849 786 6011, +91-849 786 6077

Branch Office : Galaxy Building, Khoya Mandi, Thakurganj,
Hardoi Road, Lucknow - 226003

+91-916 786 6114, +91-916 786 6115

MUMBAI

DELHI

BENGALURU

LUCKNOW

Book Online : https://www.UmrahCenter.com

C E N T E R . C O M
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